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Category Team Rank Actual National Leader Actual

Scoring Offense (300 ranked) Ithaca 
Hartwick 
Stevens 
St. John Fisher 
Nazareth 
Alfred

66
125
145
188
245
257

2.57
2.11

2.0
1.8
1.6

1.53

Trinity (TX) 
  
  
  
  
 

4.26
 
 
 
 
 

Goals-Against Average (300 ranked) Ithaca 
Nazareth 
St. John Fisher 
Stevens 
Hartwick 
Elmira

3
77

174
217
226
298

0.336
0.837
1.219
1.464
1.491
2.077

Messiah 
  
  
  
  
 

0.227
 
 
 
 
 

Shutout Percentage (300 ranked) Ithaca 
Nazareth 
Stevens 
Alfred 
St. John Fisher 
Hartwick 
Elmira 
Utica

7
144
156
178
183
190
269
269

0.696
0.4

0.389
0.353

0.35
0.333
0.235
0.235

Messiah 
  
  
  
  
  
  
 

0.846
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Won-Lost-Tied Percentage (300 ranked) Ithaca 
Stevens 
Nazareth 
St. John Fisher 
Hartwick 
Alfred

6
131
140
157
205
269

0.891
0.611

0.6
0.575

0.5
0.412

Messiah 
  
  
  
  
 

0.942
 
 
 
 
 

Save Pct (300 ranked) Ithaca 
Nazareth 
Utica 
Elmira 
St. John Fisher 
Alfred 
Hartwick

3
65
91

142
216
258
284

0.921
0.843
0.827
0.806
0.776

0.76
0.75

York (PA) 
  
  
  
  
  
 

0.942
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Category Player Rank Actual National Leader Actual

Points Per Game (150 ranked) Rachael Palladino, Ithaca 100 1.71 Lainey Herring, Me.-Presque Isle 3.45
Goals Per Game (150 ranked) Rachael Palladino, Ithaca 82 0.762 Shanice Robe, Mt. St. Mary (NY) 1.591
Assists Per Game (150 ranked) Ellyn Grant-Keane, Ithaca 

Julie Winn, Ithaca
56
56

0.48
0.48

Melissa Gelardi, Staten Island 
 

1.2
 

Goals-Against Average (150 ranked) Becca Salant, Ithaca 
Abbie Carey, Nazareth

7
88

0.369
0.886

Audra Larson, Messiah 
 

0.227
 

Save Pct (150 ranked) Becca Salant, Ithaca 
Caitlyn Smith, Utica 
Abbie Carey, Nazareth

4
56
62

0.914
0.848
0.844

Melanie Glessner, York (PA) 
  
 

0.941
 
 

Total Assists (150 ranked) Ellyn Grant-Keane, Ithaca 
Julie Winn, Ithaca

28
28

11.0
11.0

Melissa Gelardi, Staten Island 
 

24.0
 

Total Goals (150 ranked) Rachael Palladino, Ithaca 50 16.0 Shanice Robe, Mt. St. Mary (NY) 35.0
Total Points (150 ranked) Rachael Palladino, Ithaca 65 36.0 Shanice Robe, Mt. St. Mary (NY) 74.0
Total Saves (150 ranked) Caitlyn Smith, Utica 

Megan Lowe, Elmira 
Samijo Scheer, Alfred 
Abbie Carey, Nazareth

42
47

115
147

134.0
130.0
101.0

92.0

Kara Gulvas, Gallaudet 
  
  
 

226.0
 
 
 

Goalie Minutes Played (150 ranked) Becca Salant, Ithaca 16 1949:19 Audra Larson, Messiah 2382:15

http://web1.ncaa.org/cgi-bin/ithelp/help.cgi?application=stats
javascript:backToSchools();
javascript:showRankings(56,%2014);
javascript:showTeam(313);
javascript:showTeam(273);
javascript:showTeam(679);
javascript:showTeam(601);
javascript:showTeam(461);
javascript:showTeam(18);
javascript:showTeam(715);
javascript:showRankings(58,%2014);
javascript:showTeam(313);
javascript:showTeam(461);
javascript:showTeam(601);
javascript:showTeam(679);
javascript:showTeam(273);
javascript:showTeam(213);
javascript:showTeam(411);
javascript:showRankings(59,%2014);
javascript:showTeam(313);
javascript:showTeam(461);
javascript:showTeam(679);
javascript:showTeam(18);
javascript:showTeam(601);
javascript:showTeam(273);
javascript:showTeam(213);
javascript:showTeam(733);
javascript:showTeam(411);
javascript:showRankings(60,%2014);
javascript:showTeam(313);
javascript:showTeam(679);
javascript:showTeam(461);
javascript:showTeam(601);
javascript:showTeam(273);
javascript:showTeam(18);
javascript:showTeam(411);
javascript:showRankings(424,%2014);
javascript:showTeam(313);
javascript:showTeam(461);
javascript:showTeam(733);
javascript:showTeam(213);
javascript:showTeam(601);
javascript:showTeam(18);
javascript:showTeam(273);
javascript:showTeam(815);
javascript:showRankings(52,%2014);
javascript:showCareer(313,%201054282);
javascript:showTeam(30040);
javascript:showRankings(53,%2014);
javascript:showCareer(313,%201054282);
javascript:showTeam(1468);
javascript:showRankings(57,%2014);
javascript:showCareer(313,%201155430);
javascript:showCareer(313,%201054279);
javascript:showTeam(675);
javascript:showRankings(55,%2014);
javascript:showCareer(313,%201054275);
javascript:showCareer(461,%201261178);
javascript:showTeam(411);
javascript:showRankings(423,%2014);
javascript:showCareer(313,%201054275);
javascript:showCareer(733,%201264949);
javascript:showCareer(461,%201261178);
javascript:showTeam(815);
javascript:showRankings(580,%2014);
javascript:showCareer(313,%201155430);
javascript:showCareer(313,%201054279);
javascript:showTeam(675);
javascript:showRankings(579,%2014);
javascript:showCareer(313,%201054282);
javascript:showTeam(1468);
javascript:showRankings(578,%2014);
javascript:showCareer(313,%201054282);
javascript:showTeam(1468);
javascript:showRankings(581,%2014);
javascript:showCareer(733,%201264949);
javascript:showCareer(213,%201054655);
javascript:showCareer(461,%201261178);
javascript:showTeam(245);
javascript:showRankings(582,%2014);
javascript:showCareer(313,%201054275);
javascript:showTeam(411);


Abbie Carey, Nazareth 
Hope Brown, Hartwick

75
111

1727:48
1641:47

  
 

 
 

Game winning goals (150 ranked) Rachael Palladino, Ithaca 
Samnatha Spohler, Utica 
Ann Heine, Stevens 
Olivia Derleth, Nazareth

9
19
39
86

7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0

Shanice Robe, Mt. St. Mary (NY) 
  
  
 

12.0
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