

## Empire 8 Women's Soccer National Ranking Summary Thru Games 12/02/2012

[Back to team selections](#)

Category	Team	Rank	Actual	National Leader	Actual
Scoring Offense (300 ranked)	Ithaca	66	2.57	Trinity (TX)	4.26
	Hartwick	125	2.11		
	Stevens	145	2.0		
	St. John Fisher	188	1.8		
	Nazareth	245	1.6		
	Alfred	257	1.53		
Goals-Against Average (300 ranked)	Ithaca	3	0.336	Messiah	0.227
	Nazareth	77	0.837		
	St. John Fisher	174	1.219		
	Stevens	217	1.464		
	Hartwick	226	1.491		
	Elmira	298	2.077		
Shutout Percentage (300 ranked)	Ithaca	7	0.696	Messiah	0.846
	Nazareth	144	0.4		
	Stevens	156	0.389		
	Alfred	178	0.353		
	St. John Fisher	183	0.35		
	Hartwick	190	0.333		
	Elmira	269	0.235		
	Utica	269	0.235		
Won-Lost-Tied Percentage (300 ranked)	Ithaca	6	0.891	Messiah	0.942
	Stevens	131	0.611		
	Nazareth	140	0.6		
	St. John Fisher	157	0.575		
	Hartwick	205	0.5		
	Alfred	269	0.412		
Save Pct (300 ranked)	Ithaca	3	0.921	York (PA)	0.942
	Nazareth	65	0.843		
	Utica	91	0.827		
	Elmira	142	0.806		
	St. John Fisher	216	0.776		
	Alfred	258	0.76		
	Hartwick	284	0.75		

Category	Player	Rank	Actual	National Leader	Actual
Points Per Game (150 ranked)	Rachael Palladino, Ithaca	100	1.71	Lainey Herring, Me.-Presque Isle	3.45
Goals Per Game (150 ranked)	Rachael Palladino, Ithaca	82	0.762	Shanice Robe, Mt. St. Mary (NY)	1.591
Assists Per Game (150 ranked)	Ellyn Grant-Keane, Ithaca	56	0.48	Melissa Gelardi, Staten Island	1.2
	Julie Winn, Ithaca	56	0.48		
Goals-Against Average (150 ranked)	Becca Salant, Ithaca	7	0.369	Audra Larson, Messiah	0.227
	Abbie Carey, Nazareth	88	0.886		
Save Pct (150 ranked)	Becca Salant, Ithaca	4	0.914	Melanie Glessner, York (PA)	0.941
	Caitlyn Smith, Utica	56	0.848		
	Abbie Carey, Nazareth	62	0.844		
Total Assists (150 ranked)	Ellyn Grant-Keane, Ithaca	28	11.0	Melissa Gelardi, Staten Island	24.0
	Julie Winn, Ithaca	28	11.0		
Total Goals (150 ranked)	Rachael Palladino, Ithaca	50	16.0	Shanice Robe, Mt. St. Mary (NY)	35.0
Total Points (150 ranked)	Rachael Palladino, Ithaca	65	36.0	Shanice Robe, Mt. St. Mary (NY)	74.0
Total Saves (150 ranked)	Caitlyn Smith, Utica	42	134.0	Kara Gulvas, Gallaudet	226.0
	Megan Lowe, Elmira	47	130.0		
	Samijo Scheer, Alfred	115	101.0		
	Abbie Carey, Nazareth	147	92.0		
Goalie Minutes Played (150 ranked)	Becca Salant, Ithaca	16	1949:19	Audra Larson, Messiah	2382:15

	Abbie Carey, Nazareth Hope Brown, Hartwick	75 111	1727:48 1641:47		
Game winning goals (150 ranked)	Rachael Palladino, Ithaca Samnatha Spohler, Utica Ann Heine, Stevens Olivia Derleth, Nazareth	9 19 39 86	7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0	Shanice Robe, Mt. St. Mary (NY)	12.0